## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY			

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BNY TRUST COMPANY OF CANADA		05/17/2012	CORPORATION: CANADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIFEED HI-PRO INC.	
Street Address:	2800-201 Portage Avenue	
Internal Address:	Canwest Global Place	
City:	Winnipeg	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	R3C 3A7	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1966592	1-800-45HI-PRO		
Registration Number:	1959518	HI-PRO		
Registration Number:	1952692	HI-PRO PRO EDGE		
Registration Number:	1950674	HI-PRO PRODUCER'S EDGE		
Registration Number:	1820069			
Registration Number:	3039556	NATURAL CALF		
Registration Number:	3124152	OPTIBRAN		
Registration Number:	2105001	PNEUMONIA KNOCKER		
Registration Number:	3146083	SENDERO		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4168657380

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004792 FRAME: 0058

\$240.00 1966592

Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	416.865.7529 jgilman@torys.com Torys LLP c/o Jason Gilman 79 Wellington Street West Suite 3000, Box 270, TD Centre Toronto, CANADA M5K 1N2		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	MBER:	30481-2024	
DOMESTIC REPRESENTA	ATIVE		
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jason L. Gilman	
Signature:		/Jason L. Gilman/	
Date:		05/31/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=BNY and Unifeed F source=BNY and Unifeed F source=BNY and Unifeed F	li-Pro#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004792 FRAME: 0059

# RELEASE AND DISCHARGE OF A SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE AND DISCHARGE OF A SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") dated May 17, 2012, is made by BNY TRUST COMPANY OF CANADA, individually and as trustee (together with its successors and assigns, "Security Trustee") for itself and the financial institutions and other entities that are from time to time bondholders under the Indenture (as defined in the Agreement).

WHEREAS Security Trustee and UNIFEED HI-PRO INC. are parties to a trademark security agreement dated August 10, 2007 (the "Agreement");

AND WHEREAS Security Trustee has agreed to terminate, release and discharge its security interest under the Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Security Trustee hereby forever releases and discharges, the security interest in and to Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Agreement), including those trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Trademarks").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Security Trustee has executed this Release as of the date first written above.

BNY TRUST COMPANY OF CANADA

Ву:		
Name:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Title:		

# SCHEDULE I

TRADE-MARK	TAB	REG/APP NO	STATUS
1-800-45HI-PRO - U.S.	224	1,966,592	Renewal Date - April 9, 2016
FORAGE-LYX - MEXICO	226	683,500	Renewal Date -
HI-PRO & Design	223	499,868	Renewal Date - August 31, 2013
HI-PRO & Design - MEXICO	229	458,982 -	Renewal Date -
HI-PRO & Design - MEXICO	230	460,298	Renewal Date -
HI-PRO & Design - MEXICO	231	177,202	Renewal Date -
HI-PRO & Design - U.S.	232	1,959,518	Renewal Date - March 5, 2016
HI-PRO EDGE & Design - U.S.	233	1,952,692	Renewal Date - January 30, 2016
HI-PRO PRODUCER'S EDGE & Design - U.S.	234	1,950,674	Renewal Date - January 23, 2016
MISCELLANEOUS(TWO TRIANGLE) DESIGN -U.S.	236	1,820,069	Renewal Date - February 8, 2014
NATURAL CALF - U.S.	237	3,039,556	Renewal Date - January 10, 2016  Declaration Due - January 10, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004792 FRAME: 0061

TRADE-MARK	TAB	REG/APP NO	STATUS
OPTIBRAN - U.S.	238	3,124,152	Renewal Date - August 1, 2016  Declaration Due - August 1, 2012
PNEUMONIA KNOCKER - U.S.	239	2,105,001	Renewal Date - October 14, 2007
SENDERO - U.S.	240	3,146,083	Renewal Date - September 19, 2016  Declaration Due - September 19, 2012

**RECORDED: 05/31/2012** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004792 FRAME: 0062